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Calendar 
year 

Number 
of public 
health 
funerals 

Amount 
spent 
on 
public 

funerals 

Recovered 
from 
Estates of 
the 
deceased 

Cost to 
the 
council 

Name of 
deceased 

Date of 
birth 

Date 
of 
death 

Age Known 
Next of 
Kin 

Value 
of 
Estate 

2016 0 0 0 0       

 

2017 

 

5 

 

£5,833 

 

-£3,127.63 

 

£2,755.37 

Patrick 
Henry 

14/3/1927 7/2/2017 89 yes Not 
known 

Steven 
Parkinson 

20/5/1953 7/6/2017 64 yes Not 
known 

Julie Ellis 8/10/1961 6/6/2017 55 yes Not 
known 

Vincent 
Mahoney 

9/4/1942 24/7/2017 75 yes Not 
known 

John 
Anthony 
Fox 

5/7/1955 31/10/2017 62 yes Not 
known 

2018 2 £3,829 -£2,609 £1,220.00 Genette 
Paula 
Stuart 

20/11/1975 20/2/2018 42 yes Not 
known 

Paul David 
Jones 

27/3/1971 7/7/2018 47 yes Not 
known 

 
 

 
2019 

 
 

 
6 

 
 

 
£6,524 

 
 

 
-£5,294.22 

 
 

 
£1,229.78 

Arthur 
David 
Goss 

26/2/1955 4/1/2019 63 yes Not 
known 

Brian 
Molloy 

2/6/1933 27/1/2019 85 no Not 
known 

Benjamin 
Stevens 

6/6/1965 31/3/2019 53 no Not 
known 

Andrew 
Yates 

7/1/1962 4/8/2019 57 yes Not 
know 



 

     Esther Ann 
Alice 
Szawarniak 

4/10/1944 24/7/2019 74 yes Not 
known 

Keith Siney 5/1/1957 17/10/2019 62 yes Not 
known 

2020 2 £3,791 -£6,544.89 -£2,753.89 John 
Schofield 

30/3/1958 6/1/2020 61 yes Not 
known 

James 
Richard 
Darbyshire 

18/6/1950 7/8/2020 70 no Over 
£25k 

2021 0          
2022 0          
2023 4 £5,125 0 £5,125 Barry 

Dukesell 
12/6/1965 22/7/2022 57 yes Not 

known 

Neville 
Taylor 

11/12/1954 17/10/2022 68 No Not 
known 

Graeme 
Bowker 

6/3/1967 29/12/2022 55 yes Not 
known 

Glenn 
Panter 

25/4/1974 29/8/2023 50 yes Not 
known 

2024 3 £1,876.20 
 
 
 

   £1667.00 
 
 
£1645.62 

-£1,876.20 
 
 
 

    -£144 
 
 
-£1645.62 

0 
 
 
 
£1522.70 
 
 
0 

Helen 
Milne 
Fraser 
Smith 

11/1/1943 23/11/2023 80 Yes Not 
known 

Vivien 
Fairhurst 

14/7/1945 12/7/2024 78 Yes Not 
known 

Anthony 
Stafford 

2/7/1943 28/10/2024 81 Yes Not 
known 

2025 1 £1589.20 -£1589.20 £0 Keith 
McClelland 

27/1/1949 13/12/2024 75 Yes Not 
known 

 


