Public funerals public register

Calendar year	Number of public health funerals	Amount spent on public funerals	Recovered from Estates of the deceased	Cost to the council	Name of deceased	Date of birth	Date of death	Age	Known Next of Kin	Value of Estate
2016	0	0	0	0						
					Patrick Henry	14/3/1927	7/2/2017	89	yes	Not known
2017	5	£5,833	-£3,127.63	£2,755.37	Steven Parkinson	20/5/1953	7/6/2017	64	yes	Not known
					Julie Ellis	8/10/1961	6/6/2017	55	yes	Not known
					Vincent Mahoney	9/4/1942	24/7/2017	75	yes	Not known
					John Anthony Fox	5/7/1955	31/10/2017	62	yes	Not known
2018	2	£3,829	-£2,609	£1,220.00	Genette Paula Stuart	20/11/1975	20/2/2018	42	yes	Not known
					Paul David Jones	27/3/1971	7/7/2018	47	yes	Not known
					Arthur David Goss	26/2/1955	4/1/2019	63	yes	Not known
2019	6	£6,524	-£5,294.22	£1,229.78	Brian Molloy	2/6/1933	27/1/2019	85	no	Not known
					Benjamin Stevens	6/6/1965	31/3/2019	53	no	Not known
					Andrew Yates	7/1/1962	4/8/2019	57	yes	Not know

					Esther Ann Alice Szawarniak	4/10/1944	24/7/2019	74	yes	Not known
					Keith Siney	5/1/1957	17/10/2019	62	yes	Not known
2020	2	£3,791	-£6,544.89	-£2,753.89	John Schofield	30/3/1958	6/1/2020	61	yes	Not known
					James Richard Darbyshire	18/6/1950	7/8/2020	70	no	Over £25k
2021	0									
2022	0									
2023	4	£5,125	0	£5,125	Barry Dukesell	12/6/1965	22/7/2022	57	yes	Not known
					Neville Taylor	11/12/1954	17/10/2022	68	No	Not known
					Graeme Bowker	6/3/1967	29/12/2022	55	yes	Not known
					Glenn Panter	25/4/1974	29/8/2023	50	yes	Not known
2024	3	£1,876.20	-£1,876.20	0	Helen Milne Fraser Smith	11/1/1943	23/11/2023	80	Yes	Not known
		£1667.00	-£144	£1522.70	Vivien Fairhurst	14/7/1945	12/7/2024	78	Yes	Not known
		£1645.62	-£1645.62	0	Anthony Stafford	2/7/1943	28/10/2024	81	Yes	Not known
2025	1	£1589.20	-£1589.20	£0	Keith McClelland	27/1/1949	13/12/2024	75	Yes	Not known